
Sherburne 

SWCD 
Board Members Present 

BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

Regular Meeting 

Date: November 14th, 2024 
Location: 425 Jackson Ave NW, Elk River MN 55330 

Remote Access Available 

Staff Present Others Present 

Gary Gray* Shelly Binsfeld - Chair 

Larry Goenner - Secretary 

Jason Selvog - PR&I 

Francine Larson 

Andrea Bumgarner 

Dan Cibulka* 

Frances Gerde* 

David Wick* 

County Commissioner 

Katie Evans 

Josh Krenz - Treasurer NRCS District Conservationist 

Absent - Chris Jurek 

*denotes partial attendance

+ Remotely attended

Regular Agenda 

1. Call to Order

Griffen Northrop* 

Lilly Bowman* 

Meeting was called to order by Chair Binsfeld at 8:30 a.m. A quorum was present.

2. Pledge of Allegiance

Binsfeld led the Board of Supervisors in the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Open Forum

There were no comments from the audience.

4. Approval of Regular Agenda

• 24.11.01 - Motion by Selvog, second by Krenz to approve the agenda with the stated change. All

members voting in favor. Motion carried.

5. Approval of Consent Agenda

Approval of October 10, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes - Draft minutes were presented. 

Authorization to provide final payment to Leslie Parris for a Streambank and Shoreline 

Stabilization project, #2023-09-02 for $796.50 - The original contract with Leslie Parris for a (580) 

Streambank and Shoreline Stabilization project was approved on September 14, 2023. The total 

project cost.is $10,300.00 The project was approved at 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to 

exceed $7,725.00. A partial payment of $6,928.30 was made on December 21, 2023. Funding for 

this project will be allocated from District Cost Share Funds. Check #7843 was signed at the end of 

the meeting. 

Authorization to provide final payment to Livonia Township for a Bioretention Basin project, 

#2024-03-01 for $7,500.00- The original contract with Livonia Township for a (712M) Bioretention 

Basin project was approved on March 14, 2024. The total project cost is $76,253.09. The project 

was approved at 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $7,500.00. Funding for this 

project will be allocated from District Cost Share Funds. Check #7842 was signed at the end of the 

meeting. 
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Authorization to provide final payment to Three Lakes Improvement District for an AIS 

Management Planning project, #AIS-FY24-03 for $431.25 - The original contract with Three Lakes 

Improvement District for an AIS Management Planning project was approved on March 14, 

2024. The project was completed this fall, and deliverables received. The total project cost is 

$2,300.00. The project was approved at 75% cost share of eligible expenses, not to exceed 

$1,725.00. The initial 75% payment ($1,293.75) was made on March 14, 2024. Funding for this 

project will be allocated from the AIS Program funds. Check #7841 was signed at the end of the 

meeting. 

Authorization to provide final payment to Three Lakes Improvement District for an AIS Control 

project, #AIS-FY24-07 for $500.00 - The original contract with Three Lakes Improvement District 

for an AIS Control project was approved on March 14, 2024. The project was completed this fall, 

and deliverables received. The total project cost is $2,545.00. The project was approved at 75% 

cost share of eligible expenses, not to exceed $2,000.00. The initial 75% payment ($1,500.00) was 

made on March 14, 2024. Funding for this project will be allocated from the AIS Program funds. 

Check #7841 was signed at the end of the meeting. 

Authorization to provide final payment to Kyle Thomas for a Woodland Stewardship project, 

#WSP-FY24-01 for $300.00- The original contract with Kyle Thomas for funding assistance towards 

a (508M) Woodland Stewardship project was approved on September 12, 2024. The total project 

cost is $700.00. The project was approved at 100% cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed 

$300.00. Funding for this project will be allocated from Rum River LCCMR funding. Check #7840 

was signed at the end of the meeting. 

Authorization to provide final payment to Tim Braun for a Rum River Cover Crop project, #RR-

2024-08-01, for $2,940.00- The original contract with Tim Braun for a (340) Rum River Cover Crop 

project was approved on August 08, 2024. The total project cost is $2,940.00. The project was 

approved at flat rate cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $2,940.00. Funding for this 

project will be allocated from the Rum River Watershed Partnership WBIF funds. Check #7839 was 

signed at the end of the meeting. 

Authorization to provide final payment to A & L Peterson Farms, Inc. for a Cover Crop project, 

#2024-04-01, for $1,875.00- The original contract with A & L Peterson Farms, Inc. for a (340) Cover 

Crop project was approved on April 11, 2024. The total project cost is $1,875.00. The project was 

approved at a flat rate cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $1,875.00. Funding for this 

project will be allocated from Soil Health Cost Share. Check #7838 was signed at the end of the 

meeting. 

• 24.11.02 - Motion by Goenner, second by Selvog to approve the consent agenda as presented.

All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

6. October 2024 Financial Reports

Krenz's read the October 2024 Program Summary Report. Discussion was had. Krenz reported that he 

reviewed the monthly financial statements, verifying accuracy.

• 24.11.03 - Motion by Krenz, second by Goenner to accept the October Financial Reports as

submitted, subject to audit. All members voting in favor. Motion carried.
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7. November 2024 Accounts Payable - The Board reviewed the November 2024 Accounts Payable

Summary. The report includes all unpaid bills from 10/10/2024 - 11/13/2024. Check numbers 7837

through 7855 totaling $14,342.75 were submitted for approval. Discussion was had.

• 24.11.04 - Motion by Selvog, second by Krenz to approve the November 2024 Accounts Payable

as submitted. Members voting in favor: Goenner, Krenz, Selvog. Members opposed: None.

Members Abstained: Binsfeld. Motion carried.

8. Supervisor Committee Reports & Vouchers - Binsfeld, Goenner and Krenz gave updates for the Area

Four Meeting. Selvog briefed the Board on his attendance to the Plant Materials Evaluation Site meeting

and the Farm Friends Barn children's event. No reports from Jurek.

• 24.11.05 - Motion by Krenz, second by Goenner to approve the Supervisor Vouchers as submitted.

All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

9. District Manager's Report - Larson reviewed her monthly activities. Written report available upon

request.

10. NRCS Activity Report - Katie Evans, NRCS District Conservationist submitted the NRCS activity report

prior to the meeting. Written report available upon request.

11. District Staff Monthly Reports -Available SWCD staff reviewed their monthly activities with the Board.

Individual written reports available upon request.

12. Commissioner Report - (Moved after NRCS Activity Report) Commissioner Gray provided an update on

recent Sherburne County activities. Discussion was had.

13. MRSC 1W1P Update: Authorize the MRSC Policy Committee representative to affirm the

Comprehensive Watershed Management Plan for final submission to the Board of Water and Soil

Resources (BWSR) on behalf of the Sherburne SWCD Board -Cibulka and Larson updated the Board on

intention to submit the finalized Comprehensive Watershed Management Plan to BWSR after MRSC

Policy Committee approval.

• 24.11.06 - Motion by Goenner, second by Selvog to authorize the MRSC Policy Committee

representative to affirm the Comprehensive Watershed Management Plan for final submission to

the Board of Water and Soil Resources (BWSR) on behalf of the Sherburne SWCD Board. All

member voting in favor. Motion carried.

14. Rum River Watershed Partnership Update -Written report available upon request. Cibulka updated the

Board on the recent Rum River Watershed Partnership activities.

15. Review executed Cost Share contract with Norbert Stang for a Woodland Stewardship project, #WSP­

FY24-02, not to exceed $300.00 - Wick spoke about the Cost Share contract with Norbert Stang for

funding assistance towards a (508M) Woodland Stewardship plan in Section 2, Palmer Township. The

estimated project cost is $1,500.00 (based on DNR rates). Larson approved 100% cost share of eligible

expenses not to exceed $300.00 on October 17, 2024. Project completion deadline is 7/1/2025. Funding

for this project will be allocated from District Cost Share funds.

• 24.11.07 - Motion by Krenz, second by Selvog to authorize executed Cost Share contract with

Norbert Stang for a Woodland Stewardship project, #WSP-FY24-02, not to exceed $300. All

member voting in favor. Motion carried.
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16. Authorization to execute Cost Share contract with Nicholas Kukuczka for a Woodland Stewardship

project, #WSP-FY24-03, not to exceed $300.00 -The Board was updated on the proposed contact with

Nicholas Kukuczka for funding assistance towards a (508M) Woodland Stewardship plan in Section 20,

Baldwin Township. The estimated project cost is $1000 (based on DNR rates). Request is for 100% cost

share of eligible expenses not to exceed $300.00. Project completion deadline is 6/1/2025. Funding for

this project will be allocated from District Cost Share funds.

• 24.11.08 - Motion by Krenz, second by Selvog to authorize executed Cost Share contract with

Nicholas Kukuczka for a Woodland Stewardship project, #WSP-FY24-03, not to exceed $300. All

member voting in favor. Motion carried.

17. Authorization to amend Service Agreement with Rum River Watershed Partnership for

Implementation Tracking - Larson and Cibulka spoke to the Board on the District's intentions to

unencumber $4,500.00 of Implementation Tracking funds. The amended funds would be re-allocated to

the Rum River Watershed Partnership. Discussion was had.

• 24.11.09 - Motion by Goenner, second by Krenz to authorization amended Service Agreement

with Rum River Watershed Partnership for Implementation Tracking. All member voting in favor.

Motion carried.

18. Authorization to submit Letter of Collaboration with DNR for the FY25 LSR LFT Coordination Grant­

Wick spoke to the Board about plans to apply for federal funding through USDA Forest Service FY25

Landscape Scale Restoration (LSR) Competitive Grant The grant is a partnership between MN DNR

Forestry and BWSR. Sherburne SWCD has been asked to be a lead partner seeking authorization to

submit Letter of Collaboration with DNR for the US FS IRA grant.

• 24.11.10 - Motion by Krenz, second by Selvog to authorize letter of collaboration with DNR for

the FY25 LSR LFT Coordination Grant. All member voting in favor. Motion carried.

19. Upcoming Meetings arid Events - Discussion was had regarding upcoming events and schedules.

20. Adjournment

• 24.11.11- Motion by Selvog, second by Goenner to adjourn the meeting. All members voting in

favor. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 10:19 a.m. 

Respectfully submitted by Andie Bumgarner, Administrative/Marketing Assistant. 

Date 

foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes approved by the Board of Directors. 
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2:50 PM SHERBURNE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

12/01/24 Account QuickReport 
11.ccrual Basis As of November 30, 2024 

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

10000 • Cash 822,703.13 
10100 • SWEEP Account 772,703.13 

11/04/2024 Funds Transfer 23,452.41 749,250.72 
11/05/2024 Funds Transfer 882.00 748,368.72 
11/13/2024 Funds Transfer 17,180.34 765,549.06 
11/14/2024 Funds Transfer 3,241.84 762,307.22 
11/18/2024 Funds Transfer 22,436.41 739,870.81 
11/19/2024 Funds Transfer 1,684.50 738,186.31 
11/20/2024 Funds Transfer 2,620.14 735,566.17 
11/21/2024 Funds Transfer 2,184.55 733,381.62 
11/22/2024 Funds Transfer 16,660.00 750,041.62 
11/25/2024 Funds Transfer 2,110.40 747,931.22 
11/26/2024 Funds Transfer 2,792.27 745,138.95 
11/27/2024 Funds Transfer 255.65 744,883.30 
11/29/2024 Funds Transfer 2,637.86 742,245.44 
11/29/2024 Funds Transfer 22,957.20 719,288.24 
11/30/2024 Interest 1,978.05 721,266.29 

Total 10100 • SWEEP Account 35,818.39 87,255.23 721,266.29 

10200 • Bank of ER - Checking 50,000.00 
11/01/2024 DD Bowman, Lilly L PR - 10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 1,375.64 48,624.36 
11/01/2024 DD Bumgarner, Andrea L PR - 10/13/2024 - 10/26/2024 1,281.81 47,342.55 
11/01/2024 DD Cibulka, Daniel A PR -10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 2,303.29 45,039.26 
11/01/2024 DD Gerde, Frances W PR -10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 2,053.62 42,985.64 
11/01/2024 DD Larson, Francine M PR -10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 2,333.20 40,652.44 
11/01/2024 DD Northrop, Griffen M PR - 10/13/2024 - 10/26/2024 1,498.00 39,154.44 
11/01/2024 DD Wagner, Miranda L PR - 10/13/2024 - 10/26/2024 1,919.36 37,235.08 
11/01/2024 DD Wick, David P PR -10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 1,958.50 35,276.58 
11/01/2024 EFT United States Treasury Federal -PR 10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 5,071.82 30,204.76 
11/01/2024 EFT Minnesota Revenue State -PR 10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 882.00 29,322.76 
11/01/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions Nationwide -PR 10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 835.00 28,487.76 
11/01/2024 EFT PERA PERA -PR 10/13/2024 -10/26/2024 2,822.17 25,665.59 
11/04/2024 Funds Transfer 23,452.41 49,118.00 
11/05/2024 Funds Transfer 882.00 50,000.00 
11/07/2024 EFT Waste Management Building Expense -Garbage/Recycling 176.33 49,823.67 
11/12/2024 EFT MN PEIP Health Insurance -December Premium 3,241.84 46,581.83 
11/12/2024 Deposit - ETA 17,180.34 63,762.17 
11/13/2024 Funds Transfer 17,180.34 46,581.83 
11/14/2024 7844 Bogart, Pederson & Associates, Inc Engineering Services 1,297.50 45,284.33 
11/14/2024 7845 City of Elk River Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel 612.28 44,672.05 
11/14/2024 7846 Francine Larson Reimbursed Expenses 128.71 44,543.34 
11/14/2024 7847 MNL Drinking Water Grant -Workshop Event Sup .. 115.20 44,428.14 
11/14/2024 7848 MVTL Laboratories, Inc. MPCA WPLMN Lab Expenses 668.40 43,759.74 
11/14/2024 7849 NCPERS LIFE INSURANCE ·ufe Insurance - EE 64.00 43,695.74 
11/14/2024 7850 Northrop, Griffen Reimbursed Expenses 6.00 43,689.74, 
11/14/2024 7852 Planet Technologies Microsoft 365 Renewal 2,136.96 41,552.78 
11/14/2024 7853 Ramsey Conservation District -c Engineering Expenses 652.41 40,900.37 
11/14/2024 7854 Ratwik, Roszak & Maloney, P.A. Consulting Expense 308.00 40,592.37 
11/14/2024 7855 Ward Laboratories, Inc. Soil Health Cost Share -Lab expense 235.40 40,356.97 
11/14/2024 7843 Parris, Leslie BMP #2023-09-02 796.50 39,560.47 
11/14/2024 7842 Livonia Township BMP #2024-03-01 7,500.00 32,060.47 
11/14/2024 7841 Three Lake Improvement District AIS-FY24-03 / 07 931.25 31,129.22 
11/14/2024 7840 Thomas, Kyle BMP #WSP-FY24-01 300.00 30,829.22 
11/14/2024 7839 Braun, Tim BMP #RR-2024-08-01 2,940.00 27,889.22 
11/14/2024 7838 A & L Peterson Farms, Inc BMP #2024-04-01 1,875.00 26,014.22 
11/14/2024 7837 Peterson Company, LTD 2023 Audit 4,500.00 21,514.22 
11/14/2024 Funds Transfer 3,241.84 24,756.06 
11/15/2024 DD Bowman, Lilly L PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 1,375.64 23,380.42 
11/15/2024 DD Bumgarner, Andrea L PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 1,281.81 22,098.61 
11/15/2024 DD Cibulka, Daniel A PR-10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 2,303.30 19,795.31 
11/15/2024 DD Gerde, Frances W PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 2,053.62 17,741.69 
11/15/2024 DD Larson, Francine M PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 2,333.19 15,408.50 
11/15/2024 DD Northrop, Griffen M PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 1,498.00 13,910.50 
11/15/2024 DD Wagner, Miranda L PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 1,919.36 11,991.14 
11/15/2024 DD Wick, David P PR -10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 1,958.50 10,032.64 
11/15/2024 EFT United States Treasury Federal -PR 10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 5,071.82 4,960.82 
11/15/2024 EFT Minnesota Revenue State - PR 10/27/2024 - 11/9/2024 882.00 4,078.82 
11/15/2024 EFT PERA PERA -PR 10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 2,822.17 1,256.65 
11/15/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions Nationwide -PR 10/27/2024 -11/9/2024 835.00 421.65 
11/15/2024 EFT Charter Communications Building Expenses -Internet 159.99 261.66 
11/15/2024 Deposit- MCIT 1,016.00 1,277.66 
11/18/2024 Funds Transfer 22,436.41 23,714.07 
11/19/2024 DD Binsfeld, Michelle L Supervisor PerDiem 204.92 23,509.15 
11/19/2024 DD Goen ner, Lawrence J Supervisor PerDiem 376.73 23,132.42 
I 1/19/2024 DD Krenz, Joshua R Supervisor PerDiem 249.95 22,882.47 

11/19/2024 DD Selvog, Jason C Supervisor PerDiem 133.75 22,748.72 
11/19/2024 EFT United States Treasury Federal -Supervisor PerDiem 23.20 22,725.52 
11/19/2024 EFT PERA PERA -PR Supervisor PerDiem 80.00 22,645.52 
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2:50 PM SHERBURNE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

12/01/24 Account QuickReport 
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2024 

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

11/19/2024 Funds Transfer 1,684.50 24,330.02 

11/20/2024 EFT Marco Building Expense• Copier Services 274.77 24,055.25 

11/20/2024 Funds Transfer 2,620.14 26,675.39 

11/21/2024 Funds Transfer 2,184.55 28,859.94 

11/21/2024 Deposit -Grams 11,160.00 40,019.94 

11/21/2024 Deposit· FY25 Buffer 10,000.00 50,019.94 

11/22/2024 Funds Transfer 16,660.00 33,359.94 

11/25/2024 EFT Pitney Bowes Postage Meter Lease Agreement 79.32 33,280.62 

11/25/2024 EFT Guardian Insurance Disability -November Premium 227.65 33,052.97 

11/25/2024 Funds Transfer 2,110.40 35,163.37 

11/25/2024 EFT Cardmember Services Credit Card Charges -10/8/24 -11/6/24 2,075.86 33,087.51 

11/26/2024 EFT Guardian Insurance Disability -December Premium 207.65 32,879.86 

11/26/2024 Deposit- MAWQCP 33.00 32,912.86 

11/26/2024 Deposit - AIS 625.00 33,537.86 

11/26/2024 Funds Transfer 2,792.27 36,330.13 

11/27/2024 Funds Transfer 255.65 36,585.78 

11/29/2024 DD Bowman, Lilly L PR - 11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 1,375.64 35,210.14 

11/29/2024 DD Bumgarner, Andrea L PR - 11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 1,281.80 33,928.34 

11/29/2024 DD Cibulka, Daniel A PR - 11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 2,303.29 31,625.05 

11/29/2024 DD Gerde, Frances W PR· 11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 2,053.62 29,571.43 

11/29/2024 DD Larson, Francine M PR -11/10/2024 • 11/23/2024 2,804.21 26,767.22 

11/29/2024 DD Northrop, Griffen M PR -11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 1,498.00 25,269.22 

11/29/2024 DD Wagner, Miranda L PR -11/10/2024 • 11/23/2024 1,919.36 23,349.86 

11/29/2024 DD Wick, David P PR -11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 1,958.51 21,391.35 

11/29/2024 EFT United States Treasury Federal -PR 11/10/2024 • 11/23/2024 5,070.80 16,320.55 

11/29/2024 EFT Minnesota Revenue State· PR 11/10/2024 - 11/23/2024 862.00 15,458.55 

11/29/2024 EFT PERA PERA-11/10/2024 -11/23/2024 2,822.17 12,636.38 

11/29/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions Nationwide -PR 11/10/2024 • 11/23/2024 385.00 12,251.38 

11/29/2024 Deposit -WCA 8,351.56 20,602.94 

11/29/2024 Funds Transfer 2,637.86 23,240.80 

11/29/2024 Funds Transfer 22,957.20 46,198.00 

Total 10200 • Bank of ER -Checking 135,621.13 139,423.13 46,198.00 

Total 10000 Cash 171,439.52 226,678.36 767,464.29 

TOTAL 171,439.52 226,678.36 767,464.2l 
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TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT SHERBURNE SWCD 

11/30/2024 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

PROGRAM 
Beginning 

' 
Receipts Disbursement End of Month 

Balance Balance 

Operating Funds 

District $ 615,014.26 $ 169,048.19 $ 215,201.53 $ 568,860.92 
SUBTOTALS $ 615,014.26 $ 169,048.19 $ 215,201.53 $ 568,860.92

Program Funds .. -

BWSR SWCD Capacity Grant FY23 $ 3,184.71 $ - $ 2,470.79 $ 713.92 
BWSR SWCD Capacity Grant FY22 $ 3,519.27 $ - $ 3,519.27 $ -

BWSR Conservation Contracts FY25 $ 4,221.54 $ - $ - $ 4,221.54 
BWSR Conservation Contracts FY24 $ 7,502.00 $ - $ - $ 7,502.00 
BWSR Cost Share Base Grant FY23 $ 2,883.05 $ - $ 2,883.05 $ -
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY25 $ - $ 10,000.00 $ - $ 10,000.00 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY24 $ 10,000.00 $ - $ - $ 10,000.00 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY23 $ 1,181.13 $ - $ 459.35 $ 721.78 
BWSR Conservation Delivery FY25 $ 21,635.00 $ - $ - $ 21,635.00 
BWSR Conservation Delivery FY24 $ (0.00' $ - $ - $ (0.00) 
BWSR SH Staffinq Grant $ 46,232.60 $ - $ 4,752.00 $ 41,480.60 
BWSR Soil Health Grant FY23 $ 2,311.20 $ - $ 2,311.20 $ (0.00) 
CWF Drinkinq Water FY24 $ 72,566.21 $ - $ 2,383.59 $ 70,182.62 
AIS Prevention Aid $ (26,060.23) $ 625.00 $ 931.25 $ (26,366.48' 
AIS Continaency Funds $ 19,889.40 $ - $ - $ 19,889.40 
Plant Materials Learning Center $ 1,313.88 $ - $ - $ 1,313.88 
LWM FY25 $ 11,050.00 $ - $ - $ 11,050.00 
LWM $ 9,375.68 $ - $ - $ 9,375.68 
NRBG WCA $ (12,116.57) $ - $ - $ (12,116.57' 
District Project Funds $ 9,000.00 $ - $ - $ 9,000.00 
BWSR SH Tech Grant $ 20,000.00 $ - $ - $ 20,000.00
SUBTOTALS $ 207,688.87 $ 101625.00 $ 19,710.50 $ 198,603.37

. .

TOTAL FUNDS $ 767,464.29
-

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

Beginning Receipts Disbursement End of Month 
Balance Balance 

Bank Account Summary 

Cash Checking $ 50,000.00 $135,621.13 $ 139,423.13 $ 46,198.00 
SWEEP $ 772,703.13 $ 35,818.39 $ 87,255.23 $ 721,266.29 
CD- 74 $ - $ - $ - $ -

Money Market $ - $ - $ - $ -

SUBTOTALS $ 822,703.13 $ 171,439.52 $ 226,678.36 $ 767,464.29

TOTAL FUNDS $ 767,464.29

SWCD Financial Summary 11/30/2024 

Cash - Previous Balance $ 822,703.13 
Revenue $ 50,343.95 
Expenses $ 105,582.79 

Cash - Ending Balance J ,-'? $ 767,464.29 

1Jv10 ✓d� Treasurer's Signature 0 ;� / Date 
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